

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.4309/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in CRLMC No.462/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.KHALID KHAN

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondents

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5267 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the State to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Interim order shall continue, till further orders.

[Pooja Arora]
Sr.P.A.

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master