

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2452 OF 2009

Mohd. Khalid Khan ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2453 OF 2009

Mohd. Tariq Khan ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals by Special Leave Petitions granted vide this Court's Order dated 15th December, 2009.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the Common Respondents in the appeals above mentioned and the said Respondents are represented by Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed and Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocates respectively.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed the additional document and the matters above mentioned

were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th August, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Appellant wants some more time to file additional documents. They may do so before 11.10.2012. However, Registry has to process the matter for final hearing after 11.10.2012 without waiting for any additional documents."

The appeals above mentioned are ready for hearing on SLP-cum-Appeal Paper books.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Advocates
236, M.C. Setalvad. Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I.
2. Mr. Vinay Kr. Garg, Advocate
139, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Advocate
201, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
4. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
17-B, I.P. Estate, IAEA House, N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7209/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2008 in WP No.442/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN RAGHUNATH BELEKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report))

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Jai Singh, ASG.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master