

Ú
ITEM NO. 39

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4309/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in CRLMC No.
462/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.KHALID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5267 of 2007

(With appln. for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master