

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4309/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in CRLMC No.
462/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHD.KHALID KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5267 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.K. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A Letter has been circulated on behalf of respondent No.1 seeking further time to file counter affidavit. However, we find from record that on 13th May, 2009 last opportunity was granted to the said respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks and there is no reason why the needful was not done within the time so granted. Under the circumstances, we reject the prayer for further time for the said purpose.

Leave granted.

Ad interim order dated 20th August, 2007 is made absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

Hearing expedited.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master