

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2452/2009

MOHD.KHALID KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest and office report)
WITH

CrI.A. No. 2453/2009

(With appln.(s) for stay of arrest) and office report)

Date : 17/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Holi holidays, as prayed for by learned
counsel for the appellant.

Signature Not Verified

[O.P. SHARMA]

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.02.17

[INDU BALA KAPUR]

17:30:09 IST
Reason: COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER