

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2452 OF 2009

MOHD.KHALID KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2453 OF 2009

MOHD. TARIQ KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellants even on the second call to press these appeals.

Criminal Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 10, 2015

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2452/2009

MOHD.KHALID KHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2453/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants even on the second  
call to press these appeals.

Criminal Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution,  
in terms of the signed order.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

[JASWINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER